UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

AWARENESS OF HYPERTENSIVE
RETINOPATHY AMONG HYPERTENSION
PATIENT IN SELANGOR

FARIS BIN ABDUL KADIR @ LOKMAN

Bachelor of Optometry (Hons)

Faculty of Health Sciences

July 2015



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

| declare that the work in this dissertaticii was carried out in accordance with the
regulation of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own
work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referenced work. This topic has
not been submitted to any academic institution or non-academic institution for any
degree or qualification. In the event that my desertation be fount to violate the
condition mentioned above, | voluntarily waive the right of conferment of my degree
and agree be subjected to the disciplinary rules and regulation of Universiti
Teknologi MARA.

Name of Candidate Faris Bin Abdul Kadir @ Lokman

Candidate 1D No. : 2011441182

Programme : Bachelor in Optometry (Hons)

Faculty : Health Sciences

Thesis Title : Awareness of Hypertensive Retinopathy among

Hypertension Patient in Selangor

Signature of Candidate: ...
Date : 23 July 2015



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATION
LIST OF SYMBOLS
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background Of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Study Objectives
1.3.1 General Objective
1.3.2 Specific Objective

1.4 Study Hypothesis

PAGE

Xi
Xii

Xiii



CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

2.2

2.3

24

Classification of Hypertensive Retinopathy
Prevalence of Hypertensive Retinopathy

Relationship between Hypertensive Retinopathy and
Diabetic Retinopathy
Treatment For Hypertensive Retinopathy

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

Study Design

Setting

Subject

3.31 Sample Size Calculation
3.3.2 Inclusion Criteria

3.33 Exclusion Criteria
Research Tools & Instruments
34.1 Pilot Study
Research Procedures

Data Analysis

CHAPTER 4 RESULTS

4.1

4.2

4.3

Demographic Characteristics
Awareness of Hypertensive Retinopathy

Awareness of Hypertensive Retinopathy and Its

Complication

Vi

10

11

11

11

12

12

13

13

13

14

15

16

18

17

17



ABSTRACT

Purpose: Hypertension is a worldwide problem that contributes to other diseases
such as cardiovascular diseases and also ocular diseases. Unfortunately, hypertensive
awareness, remain less than optimal. The simplest method to determine the
awareness of hypertension retinopathy can be achieve by completing questionnaire.
Thus this study was conducted to identify the level of awareness of hypertensive
retinopathy.Methods: Sixty four of hypertension patients 37 male and 27 female
were assigned into this study where they need to answer 2 set of questionaire. All
questionaires were collected as soon as subject finished answering the questions.
Result: The questionaire of this research show good validity based on content and
face validation done during pilot study. Overall the awareness of the hyperensive
retinopathy were low with 23.4% aware about hypertensive retinopathy. Conclusion:
Awareness of hypertensive retinopathy still low among hypertension patient in
Selangor area. More research about this topic need to be done in order to increases
the awareness of hypertensive retinopathy

Keywords: Hypertensive retinopathy, questionnaire, awareness, Selangor.

xii



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF STUDY
	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 STUDY OBJECTIVE
	1.4 STUDY HYPOTHESIS

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 CLASSIFICATION OF HYPERTENSIVE RETINOPATHY
	2.2 PREVALENCE OF HYPERTENSIVE RETINOPATHY
	2.3 RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN HYPERTENSIVE RETINOPATHY AND DIABETIC RETINOPATHY
	2.4 TREATMENT FOR HYPERTENSIVE RETINOPATHY

	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 STUDY DESIGN
	3.2 STUDY SETTING
	3.3 SUBJECTS
	3.4 RESEARCH INSTRUMENTS
	3.5 RESEARCH PROCEDURE
	3.6 DATA ANALYSIS

	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS
	4.1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS
	4.2 AWRENESS OG HYPERTENSIVE RETINOPATHY.
	4.3 AWARENESS OF HYPERTENSION AND ITS COMLICATION

	CHAPTER 5 DISCUSSIONS
	5.1 STUDY LIMITATION

	CHAPTER 6 CONCLUSION
	6.1 SUMMARY
	6.2 RECOMMENDATION

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX



