UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

AWARENESS OF HYPERTENSIVE RETINOPATHY AMONG HYPERTENSION PATIENT IN SELANGOR

FARIS BIN ABDUL KADIR @ LOKMAN

Bachelor of Optometry (Hons) Faculty of Health Sciences

July 2015

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this dissertation was carried out in accordance with the regulation of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referenced work. This topic has not been submitted to any academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification. In the event that my desertation be fount to violate the condition mentioned above, I voluntarily waive the right of conferment of my degree and agree be subjected to the disciplinary rules and regulation of Universiti Teknologi MARA.

:	Faris Bin Abdul Kadir @ Lokman
:	2011441182
:	Bachelor in Optometry (Hons)
:	Health Sciences
:	Awareness of Hypertensive Retinopathy among
	Hypertension Patient in Selangor
	: : : :

Signature of Candidat	e:	
Date	:	23 July 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITL	Е		PAGE
AUTI	HOR'S DE	CLARATION	ii
SUPE	RVISOR	SIGNATURE	iii
ACK	NOWLED	GEMENT	iv
TABI	LE OF CO	NTENTS	\mathbf{v}
LIST	OF TABL	ES	xii
LIST	OF FIGU	RES	ix
LIST	OF ABBR	EVIATION	х
LIST	OF SYME	BOLS	xi
ABST	TRACT		xii
ABST	TRAK		xiii
CHA	PTER 1	INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Backgr	ound Of Study	1
1.2	Problem	Problem Statement	
1.3	1.3 Study Objectives		4
	1.3.1	General Objective	5
	1.3.2	Specific Objective	5

1.4Study Hypothesis5

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	Classification of Hypertensive Retinopathy	6
2.2	Prevalence of Hypertensive Retinopathy	8
2.3	Relationship between Hypertensive Retinopathy and	9
	Diabetic Retinopathy	
2.4	Treatment For Hypertensive Retinopathy	10

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY

3.1	Study Design		11
3.2	Setting		11
3.3	Subject		11
	3.31	Sample Size Calculation	12
	3.3.2	Inclusion Criteria	12
	3.3.3	Exclusion Criteria	13
3.4	Research Tools & Instruments		13
	3.4.1	Pilot Study	13
3.5	Research	Procedures	14
3.6	Data Ana	lysis	15

CHAPT	ER 4 RESULTS	16
4.1	Demographic Characteristics	18
4.2	Awareness of Hypertensive Retinopathy	17
4.3	Awareness of Hypertensive Retinopathy and Its	17
	Complication	

ABSTRACT

Purpose: Hypertension is a worldwide problem that contributes to other diseases such as cardiovascular diseases and also ocular diseases. Unfortunately, hypertensive awareness, remain less than optimal. The simplest method to determine the awareness of hypertension retinopathy can be achieve by completing questionnaire. Thus this study was conducted to identify the level of awareness of hypertensive retinopathy.**Methods:** Sixty four of hypertension patients 37 male and 27 female were assigned into this study where they need to answer 2 set of questionaire. All questionaires were collected as soon as subject finished answering the questions. **Result**: The questionaire of this research show good validity based on content and face validation done during pilot study. Overall the awareness of the hyperensive retinopathy were low with 23.4% aware about hypertensive retinopathy. **Conclusion:** Awareness of hypertensive retinopathy still low among hypertension patient in Selangor area. More research about this topic need to be done in order to increases the awareness of hypertensive retinopathy

Keywords: Hypertensive retinopathy, questionnaire, awareness, Selangor.